

## Valued Customer,

December 2, 2024

I am proud to report that Century Fasteners, Corp. has successfully completed all actions necessary to be accredited to AS9120B, (*R*) Quality Management Systems – Requirements for Aviation, Space, and Defense Distributors in addition to our accreditation to AS9100D, (*R*) Quality Management Systems – Requirements for Aviation, Space, and Defense Organizations and has received its accreditation to both standards. Our certificates are available for download at: https://www.centuryfasteners.com/quality/certifications/.

Additionally, our conformance to AS6174A, *Counterfeit Material; Assuring Acquisition of Authentic and Conforming Material* and AS5553D, *Counterfeit Electrical, Electronic, and Electromagnetic (EEE) Parts; Avoidance, Detection, Mitigation, and Disposition* was reviewed and confirmed. Results of that review are available within our audit report, which can be made available to you upon request.

Century Fasteners Corp. constantly strives to improve its offerings and aims to advance its capabilities so that it can be an enabler to your success; as such, Century Fasteners Corp. looks forward to serving you in any capacity that it can.

For more information, to acquire a copy of our audit report, or to schedule a discussion please locate your dedicated Century Fasteners regional sales representative at: <u>https://www.centuryfasteners.com/company-info/regional-sales-contacts/</u>.



Nathaniel Howell Director of Quality Tampa Corporate Offices

REV12.24

ATLANTA • GUADALAJARA • NEW WINDSOR • NEW YORK • RALEIGH • SYRACUSE • TAMPA

50-20 Ireland Street, Elmhurst, New York 11373 (800) 221-0769 (718) 446-5000 Fax (718) 426-8119 www.centuryfasteners.com AS - ISO Registered corporate@centuryfasteners.com